THE DATASHEET OF
MAX6138CEXR25+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX6138 is a precision, two-terminal shunt mode,
bandgap voltage reference available in fixed reverse
breakdown voltages of 1.2205V, 2.048V, 2.5V, 3.0V,
3.3V, 4.096V, and 5.0V. Ideal for space-critical applica-

with Multiple Reverse Breakdown Voltages
12 ______________________________________________________________________________________
Ordering Information
PART
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
(V)
INITIAL
ACCURACY
(%)
TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE TOP MARK
MAX6138AEXR12-T 1.2205 0.1 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 AEW
MAX6138BEXR12-T 1.2205 0.2 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 AEX
MAX6138CEXR12-T 1.2205 0.5 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 AEY
MAX6138AEXR21-T 2.0480 0.1 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 AFA
MAX6138BEXR21-T 2.0480 0.2 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 AFB
MAX6138CEXR21-T 2.0480 0.5 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 AFC
MAX6138AEXR25-T 2.5000 0.1 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 AFE
MAX6138BEXR25-T 2.5000 0.2 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 AFF
MAX6138CEXR25-T 2.5000 0.5 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 AFG
MAX6138AEXR30-T 3.0000 0.1 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 AFI
MAX6138BEXR30-T 3.0000 0.2 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 AFJ
MAX6138CEXR30-T 3.0000 0.5 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 AFK
MAX6138AEXR33-T 3.3000 0.1 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 ANG
MAX6138BEXR33-T 3.3000 0.2 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 ANH
MAX6138CEXR33-T 3.3000 0.5 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 ANI
MAX6138AEXR41-T 4.0960 0.1 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 AFM
MAX6138BEXR41-T 4.0960 0.2 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 AFN
MAX6138CEXR41-T 4.0960 0.5 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 AFO
MAX6138AEXR50-T 5.0000 0.1 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 AFQ
MAX6138BEXR50-T 5.0000 0.2 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 AFR
MAX6138CEXR50-T 5.0000 0.5 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 AFS
M
A
X
6
1
3
8
0.1%, 25ppm, SC70 Shunt Voltage Reference
with Multiple Reverse Breakdown Voltages
Maxim cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim product. No circuit patent licenses are
implied. Maxim reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time.
Maxim Integrated Products, 120 San Gabriel Drive, Sunnyvale, CA  94086 408-737-7600 ____________________ 13
© 2004 Maxim Integrated Products Printed USA is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products.
Package Information
S
C
70
, 3
L.
E
P
S
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View MAX6138CEXR25+T on WIN SOURCE
Maxim Integrated Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management